HB0338/593825/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 338

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>: providing</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>technology</u>" in line 7; and in line 11, strike "<u>2–511</u>" and substitute "<u>2–510</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>THIS</u>" in line 21 down through "<u>2–503.</u>" in line 26.

On page 3, in line 14, strike "<u>2-504.</u>" and substitute "<u>2-503.</u>".

On page 5, in line 25, strike "2-506" and substitute "2-505".

On page 6, in line 13, strike " $\underline{2-503}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2-502}$ "; in line 20, strike " $\underline{2-505}$." and substitute " $\underline{2-504}$."; and in line 30, strike " $\underline{2-506}$." and substitute " $\underline{2-505}$."

On page 7, in line 23, strike "2-507" and substitute "2-506"; and in line 24, strike "2-507." and substitute "2-506.".

On page 8, in line 11, strike " $\underline{2-508}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2-507}$ "; and in line 29, strike " $\underline{2-509}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2-508}$ ".

On page 9, in line 8, strike "2-510." and substitute "2-509."; and in line 11, strike "2-511." and substitute "2-510."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

HB0338/593825/01 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to HB 338 Page 2 of 2

On page 9, in line 23, after "SEARCHED" insert "INCLUDING THE AGE, RACE, AND GENDER OF INDIVIDUALS CONNECTED TO THE POSSIBLE MATCHES RETURNED IF THE INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED".